

2011 AGM

PROPOSED BY-LAW CHANGES TO MODIFY LATE PAYMENT PERIOD
BY-LAW 9.2.8 – LATE PAYMENT

By-Law	Current Wording	Proposed Wording	Reason
By-Law 9.2.8	<p>9.2.8 Late Payment</p> <p>There shall be a late payment fee applicable when a professional member or member-in-training fails to pay his or her annual dues within two months of the date on which they are payable. The fee shall be set annually by the council.</p>	<p>9.2.8 Late Payment</p> <p>There shall be a late payment fee applicable when a professional member or member-in-training fails to pay his or her annual dues within <u>10 days</u> of the date on which they are payable. The fee shall be set annually by the council.</p>	<p>Online payments with credit cards make it easy to pay on time. To allow "two months" is out of step with current payment options. 10 days will allow room for any member "on vacation" on or near the deadline day</p>

Approved by Council – May 12, 2011